

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11391/2024

Bharti Mahila Bahuuddeshya Sahakari Samiti Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11407/2024

2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13624/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sogarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saumil Sharma for Mr. Gopal Krishan Sharma, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

06/05/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that in the scheme of Mid Day Meal, a policy decision was taken by the appropriate authority and in-house arrangements were made thereafter. To comply with the said arrangements manpower was hired on contractual basis, thus, making the claim of the petitioner unjustified. It is submitted that multiple petitions (SBCWP Nos.15504/2024, 11393/2024, 11398/2024 and others) are withdrawn.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to take instructions.

List these matters on 18.05.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J